Rule 4 34 - CVL

Form 4 20

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

06448126

Name of Company

Vireol Limited

1/ We
Anthony John Wnght, 2nd Floor, 110 Cannon Street, London, EC4N 6EU

Alastair Rex Massey, 2nd Floor, 110 Cannon Street, London, EC4N 6EU

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs
as at 23 March 2016

Signed a 7 s Date 23 March 2016

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

FREP Ad LLP

2nd Ftogrlsory For Offlmai Use

110 Cannon Street Insolvency Section Post Room
London

B ||\I\l\|| JL

SATURDAY

26/03]2016
COMPANIES HOUSE




¥ Rule 4 34-CVL

Form4 19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Vireol Limited

on the 23 March 2016 the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true

Full Name ArsprBer JarTiey
Signed %/—\_ﬂ

Dated 23-3:.)6~




YWireol Limited
_Statement Of Affairs as at 23 March 2016

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge
Assets subject to floating charge

Uncharged assets*

Ebury Engineering Services Ltd 200 NIL
Vireol Mezz Ltd 200 NIL
Vireol Bio Energy Ltd 1,000 00 NIL
Ceres Technical Services Ltd 16,000 00 NIL
Loans to Investors in Ceres & Demeter 8,245,000 00 NIL
Loans to Ethanol Project Services Ltd 26,257,448 00 26,257,448 00
Loans to Future Capital Project Finance 159,354,807 00 159,354,807 00
Debtors 30,632 00 NIL
Other Debtors & Recharges 21,310,213 00 14,601,416 Q0
Bank Account 1,151 00 12 00
Prepayments 371,085 00 NIL
VAT Recewvable 65,215 00 NIL
Leoan to Future Fuels LLP 4,583,799 00 NIL
Inter-company with Future Fuels LLP 2,591,370 00 NIL
Inter-company with Vireol Bio Energy Ltd 20,896 00 NIL
Inter-company with Ebury Engineering Ser 46,719 00 NIL
Inter-company with Vireol Bio Energy Hol 37,036 00 NIL
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 200,213,683 00

77

Signature /‘2\7 Date __23 - 3.




r

"Vireol Limited
.Statement Of Affairs as at 23 March 2016

A1 - Summary of Liabihties

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 200,213,683 00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 200,213,683 00
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
200,213,683 00
Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 200,213,683 00
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 200,213,683 00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where apphicable (brought down) NIL

Total assets availlable to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shertfall to floating charge holders)

Trade Creditors

Referral fees (Elysian LLP's)

Future Fuels LLP

Accrued expenses

Loan from Simon Carves

Loans from Ebury Engineening Services
Loans from Vireol Bio Industnes

469,200 00
34,866,231 00
14,650,241 Q0
98,981,933 00

2,935,000 00
214,581,716 00
1,118,801 00

200,213,683 00

367,503,122 Q0

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003)

{167,289,439 00)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital
A Shares
B Shares
C Shares

6,268 00
760 00
507 00

(167,289,439 00)

7,535 00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

(167,296,974 00)

M/\ﬂ Date_ 23 -3 - 1§

= B e S

Signature




ST 91 910C Y2IEW 22 60 5102 “2A 105 SdI \ 7 4o 1 2bed
yy

P\\)§ aimeubis

00 000°TET'T OVE STM ‘uopuoT ‘332415 uoybuiung p|o 01 d11 ¥ ON S[an4 ueisA|3 S03D
00°'00£°598 OYE STM ‘Uopuo 9a4s uolbuiung p|o 0t d1 € S[ond ueisA|3 H03D
00 00+'9+0°T OvE STM ‘uopuot “3@ans uoibuiung p|o 0T d1 T s|ang uesA;3 003D
00'000°€€2’T OvE STM ‘uopuat 29a4s uoibuiung pjo 0t d11 T s|ond ueisA;3 d03D
09 £bb'89p 9vE STM ‘uopuo ‘392115 uoibuijing pio 0t d11 LT ON S[2ny ueisA|3 003D
00 $16'128 OVE STM ‘uopuoT 1sa.s uoibuung pio 01 dT1 ST ON sjand ueisA;3 NOTD
00 S6S'€ES OVE STM ‘uopuat 32215 ucibuiung pio 01 d11 b1 ON S[on4 ueisA|3 W03D
00 940°T6E OYE STM ‘UopuOT 1399415 uolbuiling p|O 0T d11 TT ON Sjand ueisA;3 103D
00 050'0ZS OYE STM ‘UopuoT ‘192115 uoibullng p|O 0T dT1 0T ON Stond ueisA|3 03D
08 958°€8t OVE STM ‘uopuot 39915 uoibuiung pio 01 d11 9€ ON sian4 ueisA|3 (03D
09 £p1°926'T OWE STM ‘uopuo ‘192415 uoybuiling p|o 0F g¢ ueisA3 103D
08 069'69Z’E OVE STM ‘uopuo 159115 uaibuiling pio 01 dT1 €€ ON SjnJ ueISA|3 HO3D
09 £05'+22'C 9VE STM ‘uopuon ‘189415 uobuilung p|o 01 d11 Z€ ON stond ueisA|3 903D
Ob 0b5'428 OVE STM ‘uopuo “38a.1s ucbuilng pio 01 dT1 T€ ON Stan4 ueisA|g 403D
0T 15+'890°T 9YE STM ‘uopuo 18ans uolbuiung pio 01 d11 O£ ON Sind ueisA;3 203D
02 £96'99% 9YE STM ‘uopuoy ‘199115 uobuilang p|o 01 d11 82 ON sjan4 ueisA3 aoad
00 000°092°T OVE STM ‘uopuo ‘39ans uobuiung pio 0F d11 £Z ON SieNn4 ueisA|3 203D
00 958°/7S OVE STM ‘uopuon 18a41s uoibuilung pio 0T d11 9Z ON sjon4 ueisA|3 03D
09'S66'STL OYE STM ‘LUopuo ‘1sa.1s uolbuiling pio 01 dT1 SZ ON sjend ueisA|g V03D
0T 600'658 OYE STM ‘uopuo “1sas uolbuilaing plo 01 dT1 £Z ON sjen4 ueisA|3 603D
0b 0T6'S6T'T OYE STM ‘uopua ‘19a.15 uolbuiling piQ 01 d 11 ZZ ON s[an4 ueisA|g 801D
00 9HS'STL'T OvE STM ‘Uopuot ‘393115 uoibuiung pio 01 d11 1Z ON sjeng ueisAig £03D
Ob 226'782'T OYE STM ‘Uopuo] 182115 uoibuiung pio 01 d11 0Z ON s]2ng ueisA|g 903D
00 Ot+'£56 OVE STM ‘uopuo] “19a.1S uobuilung pio 01 d11 6T ON S[on4 ueIsA;3 503D
{2 166'598 OYE STM ‘uopuo ‘13ans ucibuilung p|o 01 d11 8T ON S[an4 ueisAg 03D
00 Z08'€b0’T OVE STM ‘uopua ‘399435 uolbuiling p|o 0T d 71 91 s|en4 ueisA;g £03D
07 £ST'€SE’T OVE STM ‘uopuo ‘192415 uoybulling p|o 0T d11 2T ON sjend ueisAl3 203D
bl EL6'E dvZ +3ad ‘ybnosoquaiad ‘sauq Jouey P11 dnous 3013 103D
S Lp0'p 0O[IBM - OTHT “T9T 212Uy @A3:Q ‘gg X0g - O Buipjing ‘' yied 831440 oopaiem si0penuo) g stssuibul v S BWS aq 100D
05 /781 X38 ZI3N ‘SuA]-uodn-3pseoma) ‘auen uojuag HJed ssauisng wniond £0 Zans 449 AlRJoD 1002
3 SSoIppy SWEN >0v—

e

sioypas) Auedwo) - g
pajiwi JOJIA
d11 AMOSIApY dYd




ST 91 9T0¢C UMeW ZZ

60 5107 9A YOS Sdl

7 J0 g 2bed

ainjeubig

T1'8St'TLT 19T

Bunjjejol salu3l Lt

GE £94'Tb
000

00°TQ8'STT'T

9HZ ¥ZJ3 ‘uopuo ‘19015 ploddy ST
a8 SoOH

2IYSHIOA YHON ‘ybnosogsaleuy ‘Ungd besd plequuiig “ped ssauisng sawer 1S 7 Juf

808 SOH

‘aNysioA YUON ‘ybnologsaleuy ‘unod Beld plequulg “ied ssauisng sawer 1S ¢ z 1un

suelipm g ASjed ‘uosiem  TOMD
PY1 S30IAIRS Juawabeueyy (09410 £OAD

J|d SeIISNPUT OIg |0=_JIA C0AD

0S /+8 206 651 'IYSHIOA YHON ‘AD|S0IS ‘A %¥D2q421[3 ‘21ua) ssauisng paeogbuirds Jld [OBIA 10AD
00 000'5£6'C 1347 13S ‘uopuo ‘IpISIaAIY UOPUOT IO £ {uoepinbr ug) p1] saaE) Uowig 00SD
89 669982 OVZ T3S ‘'UOpuOT ‘3PISIBAIY UOPUOT U0 € dT 350y UOLON TOND
SE 9I9ETT 40T ¥$D3 'uopuoT ‘aueT Js1Rd 3uQ Aydoig swing4 T0HD
00 995°00t'2 OVE STM ‘uopuo ‘19ans uoibuing pio 01 dT1 sfan4 aining 004D
000 DVE STM ‘uopuo] 92ans uobuing pio 0T pajWw saInjuaA [oueyll £13D
00 ¥+6'006'S OVE STM ‘UOpuoT ‘19ans uoibuing pio 01 dT stengd aimng A€}
00'91Z'185'+12 OVE STM ‘uopuo ‘13ans uoibuiing pio 0T P11 seoales buussuibug Aing3 113D
0Z 192'801'1 OvE STM ‘uopuo ‘Jsans uolbuiung pio 01 d711 2 ON S[an4 ueisA|3 073D
00 059'6b€ OVE STM ‘Uopuo “eans uoibuiung pio 01 d1 6 ON S|an4 ueisA|3 X030
Ob 788°4ST'T OVE STM ‘Uopuo] 13245 uoibuiling pIo 0T d71 8 ON S|3n4 ueisA|3 M03D
09°£28'28L OVE STM ‘uopuoT 392415 uoibuiung pIo 0T d11 £ ON S|and ueisA3 AOID
00 720042 OVE STM ‘uopuoT ‘1@a.s uobuiing pio 01 d119 ON Sjan4 ueisA|3 noId
00 000'899°'T OVE STM Uopuo ‘19215 uoybuiling pio 0T dT1 S ON S[ang ueisA|3 103D
3 SSaIppY SWeN Ay

si10)1paJ) Auedwo) - g
P JORIIA
d11 AlosIApy dud




ST 9T 910¢ Wiew 22

0107 A 106 Sdl

T 40 T abed

ainjeubis

£0S'ESL Buijjejol soLUl TT
OON.ONﬁ 0 ooﬁwmﬂ 0 noJoqgsaJdeuy J..:OU mm._U Plequug .v_._m& ssauisng sswef 35 ¢ Jun .m._ouuw.__o oyl 2|d S=UISNPUI-0Ig |OSJIA TOMH
891°¢ 0 891°c 0 118 S3W ‘weybunig "Youd 3yl § lloddeyD auer iy TODH
£0S°6 0 £05'6 0 VSt 8 ‘wopbuiy pajun ‘anysayd ‘saupim ‘pIRYYSY 1819 g AIUBDOW 18913d W TOWH
891’ 0 891°'€ 0 318 +1S1 ‘ybnoiogsing ‘snuaAy WeyAm 07 uojuloyl |ned JW - TO1H
6£9'6T 0 6£9°61 0 MVS £93N ‘PUBHRqINUUION ‘[IyieyD ‘|loupeag ‘usaeH 3yl Z T [RSSNY |SeUYdIW pJeRD I TOUH
1/4'91 0 14¥'91 0 208 ZOH ‘DIYSHIOA YHON ‘ebolieH ‘OnuaAy uolieH § SIUOL |IMAH YJa1e9) I TOCH
118'TH 0 118'TH 0 dl€ $1S7 'Spoa7 ‘Yodoieds ‘950|) SPURIPOOM T« AVMY INOD« sqqiuy piaeq JW TOMH
BOE'ET 0 pOE'ET 0 ¥O9 £251 ‘IYSHI0A ISoM ‘Aqratiam ‘weywelg ‘sue ydeq (jeH pIO 3yt pIaX|es uyor paeq iy TOSH
6£9'61 0 6£9'61 0 0 SOH '21ysHI0A YHON ‘ybnotogssieuy ‘sjepuay yled Jouen £ ‘sejquielg ay | AS|UeH MBIpUY JW  TOHH
07805 0 028052 0 OVE STM ‘Uopuon 199115 uoibuing pio 0T 's4aquaw paseubisag ayt dT1 TON S[end 2unIng  [04H
08Z'6v2 0 087642 0 OVE STM ‘uopuo ‘18ans uolbuipng pio 01 ‘siopag syt paywi saInjuaA joueyl  TO3H
|ejoL 12130 P10 Joud SSa4ppy awieN Aoy

siapjoyaleys - o
pajwiI JO3IA
d11 AosIapy dud




